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MERIT DECISIONS WITH OPINIONS

2006-1731. DaimlerChrysler Corp. v. Levin, Slip Opinion No. 2008-Ohio-259.
Board of Tax Appeals, Nos. 2004-T-187 and 2004-T-188. Decision reversed.
Pfeifer, Lundberg Stratton, O'Connor, and O'Donnell, JJ., concur.
Moyer, C.J., and Lanzinger and Cupp, JJ., dissent.

2006-1889. State ex rel. Mosier Indus. Servs. Corp. v. Indus. Comm., Slip
Opinion No. 2008-Ohio-260.
Franklin App. No. 05AP-1096, 2006-Ohio-4620. Cause dismissed.

Moyer, C.J., and Pfeifer, Lundberg Stratton, O'Connor, O'Donnell,
Lanzinger, and Cupp, JJ., concur.

2007-1556. Blackwell v. Moore, Slip Opinion No. 2008-Ohio-262.
Warren App. No. CA2007-06-074. Judgment affirmed.

Moyer, C.J., and Pfeifer, Lundberg Stratton, O'Connor, O'Donnell,
Lanzinger, and Cupp, JJ., concur.

2007-1580. Columbus Bar Assn. v. Shea, Slip Opinion No. 2008-Ohio-263.
On Certified Report by the Board of Commissioners on Grievances and Discipline,
No. 07-009. Robert E. Shea, Attorney Registration No. 0076806, is publicly
reprimanded.

Moyer, C.J., and Pfeifer, Lundberg Stratton, O'Connor, O'Donnell,
Lanzinger, and Cupp, JJ., concur.

2007-1597. State v. Osborne, Slip Opinion No. 2008-Ohio-261.



Cuyahoga App. No. 88453, 2007-Ohio-3267. Motion for reconsideration granted.
Discretionary appeal accepted on Proposition of Law No. V, judgment of the court
of appeals reversed, and cause remanded.

Moyer, C.J., and Pfeifer, Lundberg Stratton, O'Connor, O'Donnell, and
Cupp, JJ., concur.

Lanzinger, J., dissents.

MOTION AND PROCEDURAL RULINGS

2007-2425. State v. Ketterer.
Butler C.P. No. CR 2003-03-0309. This cause is pending before the court as an
appeal from the Court of Common Pleas for Butler County. Upon consideration of
appellee's motion to dismiss for lack of jurisdiction,

It is ordered by the court that the motion to dismiss is denied.

It is further ordered by the court, sua sponte, that the appeal in this case shall
be consolidated with the appeal in 2007-1261, State v. Ketterer, Butler C.P. No.
CR 2003-03-0309. No further briefing shall be allowed.

MISCELLANEOUS ORDERS

On December 3, 2007, the following attorneys were suspended from the practice of
law pursuant to Gov.Bar R. VI(5)(B) for failing to file their 2007/2009 Certificate of
Registration and paying the applicable fees on or before November 30, 2007. These
attorneys have applied for reinstatement, have complied with the requirements of
Gov.Bar. R. VI(1), have paid all applicable registration and reinstatement fees, and
have been reinstated to the practice of law pursuant to Gov.Bar R. VI(5)(D):

Attorney Number Attorney Name City, State Reg. Status
December 4, 2007

0068708 Lisa Dianne Jobe Costa Mesa, CA Active
0030073 Douglas Allen King, Sr. Chagrin Falls, OH Active
0033674 George Zane Pappas Urbana, OH Active
0042617 Pamela I. Theodotou London, OH Active
December 5, 2007

0069148 Laura Lynn Drake Cincinnati, OH Active
0073958 Damon Lee Halverson Hamilton, OH Active
0066118 Richard Bernard Reiling Nahant, MA Active
0081002 Xi Scott Wang Columbus, OH Active
December 6, 2007

0025139 Mark Paul Altieri Olmsted Falls, OH Active
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0079468
0080470
0070660
0062619
0055393
0038632
0069159
0029906
0075573
0059691
0061318
0005525

December 7, 2007
0004922
0067159
0069033

0072726
0076672
0008564
0066032
0021213
0001498

December 10, 2007
0040546
0025880
0019478
0007169
0020362
0012535
0077701
0061035
0037678
0037367
0069270
0018566
0061381
0072803
0042225

December 11, 2007
0043520
0069275
0063000

Rami Majed Awadallah
Joseph Clayton Borland
Jeanne Marie Cors
Margo Luane Grubbs
John Maurice Holcomb
Sherrill Patricia Hondorf
Sean Michael Kenneally
John Robert Lentes
Kara Conway Moore
Jeffrey Paul Nunnari
Jeffrey Charles Pettys
Kenneth Norman Shaw

Dale Elmer Bricker
Marian Delores Davidson
Ivan Lemuel Henderson

Maurice Martin Henderson,

Il

Asmina Ikramuddin
Michael Duane Matlock
Guy Darius Rutherford
Monte Carl White
Bernard Perin Wilburn

Carol Beth Adelstein
Andrew Wilson Barbin
William John Calore
Patrick Gene Carney
David Charles Eisler
Deidra Dixon Gold

Lyle Anthony Hollowell
Harry Ingleson, 11
Gregory Allen Keyser
George John Papandreas
Frank Anthony Raso
Michael Scott Russell
Scott Tracy Stirling
David Shawn Sullivan
Jon Alan Trimboli

John Peter Antony
Rachael Barrett Bralliar
Richard Vincent Hoppel

Cleveland, OH
Kettering, OH
Cincinnati, OH
Covington, KY
Hamilton, OH
Batavia, OH
Cleveland, OH
Gallipolis, OH
Cleveland, OH
Toledo, OH
Columbus, OH
Cortland, OH

Canfield, OH
East Liverpool, OH
Cleveland, OH

Columbus, OH
Xenia, OH
Dayton, OH
Cleveland, OH
London, OH
Columbus, OH

Cleveland, OH
Mechanicsburg, PA
Chapel Hill, NC
Centerville, OH
Dover, NH
Highland Park, IL
Strongsville, OH
Petoskey, Ml
Cincinnati, OH
Sheffield Lake, OH
Brunswick, OH
North Canton, OH
Oakwood, OH
Louisville, KY
Willoughby, OH

Highland Heights, KY

Washington, DC
East Liverpool, OH

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active
Active
Active

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active
Inactive
Active
Inactive
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active
Active
Active
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0063661
0072370
0014056
0076968

December 12, 2007
0069256
0032560

December 14, 2007
0022173
0007578
0066512
0067272
0002971
0032039
0081789
0076884
0068211
0081226
0024137

December 17, 2007
0064572
0031033
0069174
0006204
0052217
0073010
0030810
0006612
0052400
0066021

December 19, 2007
0017955
0062235

December 20, 2007
0080805
0065882
0073528
0052744
0009510

Susan Lynn Joplin
Simon Arthur Reeve
James Thomas Sullivan
Christopher John Wrobel

Christine Lynn Falconer
Thomas Schmelzer

Abdoul Rahim Abdoulkarim

Forrest Hayman Bacon
Patricia Jill Dailey

Jillian Spence Davis

Mae Louise Finkbeiner
Robert Wesley Jones
Jesse Brian Kramig
Patrick Scott Mason
Melinda Lois Reynolds
Brett Anthony Rinehart
Walter Reinold Wertheim

James Joseph Barone
Jerome Sharpe Berkeley
Lisa M. Crimaldi
Darlene Jeanne Dunn
Katherine Hine
Chandran B. lyer
Kathryn Frances Shen
Joseph Richard Ulrich
Roger Roy Weese
Harry Johann Wittbrod

Susan Leslie Dolin
Jeffrey James Weber

Chad J. Bieber

George Henry Christhilf
Jonathan Arpad Green
Ayana Lavette Sloan
William Weigl

Lakewood, OH
Columbus, OH
Hilliard, OH
Washington, DC

Carrollton, OH
Cleveland, OH

Fairlawn, OH
Upper Sandusky, OH
New York, NY
Cleveland, OH
Crestview Hills, KY
Dayton, OH
Loveland, OH
Sandusky, OH
Cleveland, OH
Springfield, OH
Richmond Hts., OH

Cincinnati, OH
Cleveland Hts, OH
Garfield Heights, OH
Toledo, OH

S. Salem, OH
Washington, DC
Redwood City, CA
Mentor, OH

New Martinsville, WV

Cuyahoga Falls, OH

Cooper City, FL
North Olmsted, OH

Toledo, OH

Port Monmouth, NJ
Birmingham, Ml
Cincinnati, OH
Troy, OH

Active
Active
Active
Active

Active
Active

Active
Inactive
Active
Active
Inactive
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Inactive
Active
Active
Active
Active
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Active
Active

Active
Active

Inactive
Inactive
Active
Active
Inactive
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